strategy  on  business  performance  a  study  of  selected  Small and Medium 

Enterprises (SMEs) in Oluyole local government, Ibadan,  Nigeria. The survey 

research design method was used in this study which involves using a self-design 

close-ended questionnaire in collecting data from one hundred and three (103) 

respondents. Correlation coefficient and multiple regression analysis were used to 

analyze the data. The results showed that  the  independent  variables (i.e  Product,  

Promotion,  Place,  Price,  Packaging  and After sales service) were significant

[...]

Research Methods and Procedure 

The study employed a survey research design of the descriptive type and data 

were gathered using the primary data method. The research instrument used is the 

questionnaire and the sample size is purposively selected from a population of one 

hundred and five (105) sales and marketing staff in Nigerian Breweries PLC in 

Lagos and Ota plants of the company. Purposive sampling was used to select two 

(2) out of the several plants of Nigerian Breweries PLC in Nigeria. The plants 

were chosen because of nearness and convenience to administer the questionnaire.